Agenda City of St. Charles Liquor Control Commission Meeting Tuesday, January 21, 2025, 4:30 PM 2 E. Main Street

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Motion to accept and place on file minutes of the Liquor Control Commission meeting held on December 16, 2024.
- 4. Motion to accept and hold minutes of Executive Session dated December 16, 2024.
- 5. Recommendation to approve a Sound Amplification Permit and a proposal for a new Class E-1 Temporary Liquor License for the Kickin' It 5K to be held at Mt. Saint Mary's Park on April 5, 2025.
- 6. Recommendation to approve a proposal for a B-1 Liquor License application for Kalpataru Ventures LLC dba Vatan, located at 2400 E. Main St., suite #102, St. Charles.
- 7. Recommendation to approve a proposal for a Massage License application for SBWD Inc., dba Spa Bleu, located at 116 W. Main St., St. Charles.
- 8. Public Comment.
- 9. Executive Session (5 ILCS 120/2 (c)(4).
- 10. Adjournment.

ADA Compliance

Any individual with a disability requesting a reasonable accommodation in order to participate in a public meeting should contact the ADA Coordinator, Jennifer McMahon, at least 48 hours in advance of the scheduled meeting. The ADA Coordinator can be reached in person at 2 East Main Street, St. Charles, IL, via telephone at (630) 377 4446 or 800 526 0844 (TDD), or via e-mail at imcmahon@stcharlesil.gov. Every effort will be made to allow for meeting participation. Notices of this meeting were posted consistent with the requirements of 5 ILCS 120/1 et seq. (Open Meetings Act).